

**MACC 33/2025**

**Order no 05 dt-20.05.25**

Today is fixed for W/S by OP no 1 and OP no. 2

Claimant files hazira.

Op no. 1 and OP no. 2 file separate petitions for time to file W/S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer are allowed .

To 23.06.25 for W/S by OP no 1 and OP no. 2.

Addl. District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Howrah